OIPE		
	(<u>Rel.877/01</u> Pub:605)	FORM 16-5 16-30.1
P NOV 2 4 200	Forth PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	14796
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony M. DeMore	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Mr. John P. Garniewski, J</u> r.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎴 No	HP Intellectual Corp.
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	🖾 Assignment 🖓 Merger	2751 Contorville Deed
	G Security Agreement G Change of Name	Street Address: 2751 Centerville Road
	Other	Suite 352
		City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>DE</u> Zip: <u>19803</u>
	Execution Date: August 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🆄 No
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 	
\$		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	29/187,918 Filed: 08/11/2003 Additional numbers at	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Barry E. Deutsch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Internal Address:	📮 Enclosed
	Applica Consumer Products, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 35 Thorpe Avenue, Suite 104	8. Deposit account number: 50–0650
12/03/2003 1	City Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0786 WHEREAS, I, ANTHONY M. DeMORE, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a COFFEEMAKER (identified as Attorney Docket No. D-US-BP-0460), for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States ; and

WHEREAS, HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal office is 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 352, Wilmington, DE 19803, U.S.A., <u>Attention of Mr. John P. Garniewski, Jr.</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application which I have executed on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2003 (identified as Attorney Docket No. D-US-BP-0460), and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 8.11-03

H:\My Documents\Terri\Patents\Assignments\Coffeemaker, D-BP-0460.doc

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0788